
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 23 September 2022

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TINY HANDS JOHNS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3R. Howard 549752 2/1222

 2 NANGAR ARCHIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/3C. Brewer 549894 2/1213

 3 IRINKA ANNA Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 4P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0195

 4 FLORENTINO Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/3J. Knibbs 542759 2/1186

 5 IRINKA DIGBY Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/4C. Brewer 554381 1/0186

 6 MICKY LEAP Grade order Grade 5 1P 4Y 3P 5/3P. Steedman 553062 2/1172

 7 DOING LIFE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/4P. Moran 551469 2/0171

 8 ON THE BLINK Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/4N. Saloum 548361 2/0165

 9 ALPHA MISS Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 542828 2/1159

 10 TIGGER DAVE Grade order Grade 5 8C 1P 4P 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 2/0151

 11 ZIPPING JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4T. Simmons 551270 1/0151

 12 ZOE ZOOM BUG Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/3L. Brown 544022 2/1150

 13 ST. MAARTEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 8C 6C 6P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 2/0139

 14 WEST OF NOME Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 6P 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 1/0138

 15 BEAR'S BEST Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6Y 5P 5/3M. Williams 531893 2/1132

 16 BILLY CREED Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 2P 5/4J. Simpson 553059 1/0132

 17 SAVED BY ROSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0123

 18 HIDDEN TIME Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 1/0116

 19 ZIPPING STEFAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Finn 551277 1/0113

 20 FEDERAL DIAMOND Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/4S. Wilkinson 541462 1/0113

 21 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0111

 22 MISS MAPLE Grade order Grade 5 6P 3Y 3P 5/4R. O'Brien 547905 1/0109

 23 TYSON'S FURY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5P 5/4A. Durham 546736 1/0108

 24 HALF A BLONDE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 5P 5/4D. Robertson 541954 2/0105

 25 ZIPPING MERCEDES Grade order Grade 5 5P 5C 1P 5/4J. Finn 556547 1/086

 26 FIRE BY NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 3P 5Y 6Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/086

 27 BLAKEY BOY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4P 6Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 2/083

 28 NEPTUNE BANNER Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 5P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 2/076

 29 SOOK LA Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/075
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 1 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P

RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P

3P 5P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0128

 2 MONKEY BUSINESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 2P M/1A. Proctor 553758 0/081

 3 ROYAL MATE First start M/1C. Gatt 549921 0/00

 4 LACHLAN'S MISS First start M/1P. Moran 551263 0/00

 5 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/074

 6 WIDGEE WOMAN Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1R. Littlefield 548872 0/068

 7 CALL ME ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/062

 8 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/062

 9 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/046
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 9/8372
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 1 LA MIRADOR Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2Y 3/1/2J. King 542904 7/5209

 2 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Knowles 526972 11/10234

 3 MY MATE HOLDEN Weighted points score BAT, 08/08/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 3/1/1V. Sultana 529668 13/6210
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 1 KIWI FANTASY Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 4/1/2C. Brewer 529989 11/5187

 2 WISHING Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R2, Y 2Y 2P 3Y 4/1/2R. Thomas 534227 13/9236

 3 BURN RUBBER Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 4/1/1J. Comito 535649 6/4171

 4 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R5, Y 3Y 5Y 8Y 4/1/1K. Lambos 532377 16/15104
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 1 BATTLIN' BOB Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 1P 8Y 1Y 5/3W. Pethybridge 549434 2/1156

 2 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 4P 5/2A. Messina 536609 3/2219

 3 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 2P 8P 3P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2207

 4 RUMBLE RANGER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1P. Mccann 530590 7/4165

 5 ANJO CYCLONE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4J. Grief 550797 1/0159

 6 ELECTRA PARK Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 4P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/1138

 7 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 8 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Dropping in grade RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 8P 4P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5129

 9 ALPHA WARRIOR Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 542826 2/1195

 10 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 5/4174

 11 FLYING RYAN Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3J. Mcgrath 550286 2/1168

 12 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 550791 4/3159

 13 LIVIN' LOVIN' Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/0159

 14 ALEXANDER Weighted points score TEM, 06/05/2022, R4, P 8P 1P 3P 5/1C. Gatt 529793 4/3153

 15 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/2144

 16 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R7, P 7P 3Y 3P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 3/2143

 17 STELLIO Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R8, P 7P 1Y 4P 5/3B. Williamson 521581 7/1142

 18 TARA SWIFT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5141

 19 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4S. Pulbrook 553670 1/0129

 20 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 6Y 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 7/6125

 21 FUNKY FREAK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 5Y 5/2J. Comito 535648 4/2122

 22 LETHAL LION Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0120

 23 KENSA LASS Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R6, P 6P 7Y 2Y 5/4P. Roach 547869 2/0115

 24 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1114

 25 NAN'S PROMISE 4 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0111

 26 KING OF STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/197

 27 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 28 JEBRYNAH ASTRA Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4S. Pulbrook 544580 1/089

 29 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4G. Denardo 546286 1/088

 30 PAT MY LASS 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7Y 6Y 5/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/485

 31 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/378
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 32 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1C. Green 536484 6/475

 33 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/175

 34 CRACKLING ROSIE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 8P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/070

 35 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R4, Y 7Y 8Y 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/369

 36 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/266
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 1 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R1, P 2P 3Y 2P M/1L. Galea 540577 0/0106

 2 ZIPPING ECLIPSE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 8P M/1T. Simmons 551267 0/088

 3 EMERALD PEARL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/09/2022, R3, P 4P 3P M/1P. Cini 552072 0/092

 4 CHERI MOUSE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/059

 5 HURRIED First start M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/00

 6 LADY ROCKER First start M/1P. Chaker 557958 0/00

 7 MIDNIGHT MOJO Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 23/03/2022, R4, Y 7Y M/1P. Ballantine 536785 0/033

 8 CHRONIC WAVE 3 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/074

 9 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/072

 10 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 7P 6Y 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/056

 11 KING PLUTO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4Y M/1P. Moran 546734 0/052

 12 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/050
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 1 FARMOR ROWDY Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2P. Chaker 530150 10/8333

 2 AMBROSIA TUX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 9/8372
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R6, P 3P 7C 8P 2/1/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7169
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 1 SHELLY SWIFT Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 3P 3/1/2P. Chaker 530172 9/8231

 2 ROMANTIC STORM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3Y 3/1/2G. Borg 526160 18/3302
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 1 MISS BOO Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 5P 4/1/1C. Proctor 530501 6/5210

 2 TWO PARS Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 4/1/1J. Baxter 534357 8/5159

 3 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1P. Boyd 532800 6/4131
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 1 NICK THE QUICK Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2V. Sultana 549285 3/2219

 2 SMART CASH Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 6P 5/3A. Hunter 543149 7/1167

 3 TESTIMONY 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/2S. Gittoes 524429 5/2116

 4 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 4/3219

 5 FLYING FAITH Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5132

 6 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 7 GUMBOOT Last start Country winner RIS, 10/09/2022, R10, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 5/4P. Roach 538981 3/0172

 8 BARRY'S ROCKET Dropping in grade RIC, 16/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1L. Burke 545075 5/4216

 9 LITTLE MISS KADE Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2G. Denardo 546285 3/2192

 10 MAYHEM BANNER Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2B. Gibbons 549432 7/2186

 11 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 5/4174

 12 TARA SWIFT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5141

 13 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/2141

 14 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R8, C 8C 6C 6P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 2/1139

 15 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1R. Anderson 537108 7/6129

 16 DRACO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 4C 5/2P. Boyd 550754 4/2128

 17 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 6Y 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 7/6125

 18 SAVED BY ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0123

 19 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2G. Logue 532771 3/2120

 20 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1A. Messina 545256 6/4114

 21 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 534263 2/1114

 22 NAN'S PROMISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0111

 23 HALF A BLONDE 3 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3D. Robertson 541954 2/1105

 24 BLUE KING KADE Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R9, P 8P 6P (FEL)P 5/4G. Denardo 546287 1/0103

 25 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/2102

 26 KING OF STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/197

 27 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/393

 28 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 29 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/389

 30 PAT MY LASS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R6, Y 2Y 7Y 6Y 5/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/485

 31 BLAKEY BOY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4P 6Y 5/3R. Thomas 533639 2/183

14 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 20 September 2022 - 07:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 23 September 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 8P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/378

 33 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/175

 34 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1C. Green 536484 6/475

 35 CRACKLING ROSIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 8P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/070

 36 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/266
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 1 FAT PIZZA 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0128

 2 FLO MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 7Y 2P 4P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/096

 3 CHERI MOUSE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/059

 4 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/074

 5 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/062

 6 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 7P 6Y 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/056

 7 KING PLUTO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4Y M/1P. Moran 546734 0/052

 8 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/050
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 1 ROMANTIC STORM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3Y 1/1G. Borg 526160 18/11302

 2 HE'S GRAND Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2022, R10, C 4C 2C 6C 1/2R. O'Brien 547908 10/7248
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 1 TAP OUT LUCY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/1R. Metselaar 537725 13/8196

 2 ZIPPING LYRIS Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R7, C 5C 1C 4C 3/1/2J. Finn 551279 9/7318

 3 ZIPPING WILBUR Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R6, C 4C 3C 4C 3/1/2J. Finn 551275 6/5222

 4 BIG TOWN HERO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R5, C 4C 2Y 7C 3/1/2G. Tyrpenou 545254 9/6184
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 1 IRRATIONAL Last start placegetter WPK, 14/09/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1A. Crouch 540906 10/6267

 2 MISS EXPEDITIOUS Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R10, C 6C 2C 2C 4/1/2A. Proctor 543657 6/4232
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 1 LOMAX Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3A. Hunter 545073 9/1206

 2 LIKA LIGHT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 3C 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1216

 3 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R6, P 3P 7C 8P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0169

 4 TESTIMONY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 5/1116

 5 TE HIKO Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 3P 5/2D. Robertson 541949 4/2201

 6 ZIPPING KAREN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R5, C 8C 1P 5P 5/2J. Finn 551280 4/2187

 7 ALBURY FELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2L. Galea 537823 4/2151

 8 DRACO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 4C 5/3P. Boyd 550754 4/1128

 9 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0111

 10 HALF A BLONDE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4D. Robertson 541954 2/0105

 11 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4M. Howard 526874 4/089

 12 HOW GOOD 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R9, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/487

20 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 20 September 2022 - 07:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 23 September 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P

RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P

3P 5P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0128

21 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 20 September 2022 - 07:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 23 September 2022

P 4 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANAVERAL Last start placegetter GAR, 17/09/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1249

 2 SMART FERNANDO Last start placegetter GAR, 17/09/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 17/1225

 3 TINA WENT WRONG Last start Provincial winner BUL, 13/09/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2R. Howard 554193 8/4249

 4 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2022, R8, C 5C 2C 3C 4/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 18/0300

 5 BIG TOWN HERO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R5, C 4C 2Y 7C 4/1/2G. Tyrpenou 545254 9/1184

22 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 20 September 2022 - 07:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 23 September 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHAT A TEASE Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3G. Curtale 554908 4/1260

 2 DEVIL KING Weighted points score TEM, 19/09/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4R. Littlefield 548871 7/0249

 3 ZIPPING KAREN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R5, C 8C 1P 5P 5/3J. Finn 551280 4/1187

 4 EXTERNAL LINK Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4M. Curtale 537852 5/0179

 5 ALBURY FELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4L. Galea 537823 4/0151

 6 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R9, P 5P 4Y 5P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/187

23 / 23Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 20 September 2022 - 07:01 AM WST


